Negele Messtechnik GmbH • Raiffeisenweg 7 • D-87743 Egg a. d. Günz • Telefon +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-0 • Fax +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-49
1
1.
180°
2.
135°
3.
90°

EPA-18 / A / 100 100 310 104 x 2,0 NWM-841, TFP-8.. / 050
DIN 11866 Series C / OD-Tube / ASME BPE
Order Code DN L [mm] Pipe Dxw suitable for
EPA-18 / C / 1" 1" 108 25,4 x 1,65 NWM-841, TFP-8.. / 020
EPA-18 / C / 1 1/2" 1 1/2" 120,5 38,1 x 1,65 NWM-841, TFP-8.. / 020
EPA-18 / C / 2" 2" 146 50,8 x 1,65 NWM-841, TFP-8.. / 020
EPA-18 / C / 2 1/2" 2 1/2" 160 63,5 x 1,65 NWM-841, TFP-8.. / 050
EPA-18 / C / 3" 3" 170 76,2 x 1,65 NWM-841, TFP-8.. / 050
EPA-18 / C / 4" 4" 210 101,6 x 2,11 NWM-841, TFP-8.. / 050
DIN 11850 Series 1
Order Code DN L [mm] Pipe Dxw suitable for
EPA-8 / DIN1 / 10 10 70 12 x 1,0 NWM-641, TFP-6../010
EPA-8 / DIN1 / 15 15 70 18 x 1,0 NWM-641, TFP-6../010
EPA-8 / DIN1 / 20 20 80 22 x 1,0 NWM-641, TFP-6../010
EPA-8 / DIN1 / 25 25 100 28 x 1,5 NWM-641, TFP-6../025
EPA-8 / DIN1 / 32 32 110 34 x 1,5 NWM-641, TFP-6../025
EPA-8 / DIN1 / 40 40 120 40 x 1,5 NWM-641, TFP-6../025
DIN 11866 Series B / ISO 1127
Order Code DN L [mm] Pipe Dxw suitable for
EPA-8 / B / 8 ISO8 64 13,5 x 1,6 NWM-641, TFP-6../010
EPA-8 / B / 10 ISO10 68 17,2 x 1,6 NWM-641, TFP-6../010
EPA-8 / B / 15 ISO15 72 21,3 x 1,6 NWM-641, TFP-6../010
EPA-8 / B / 20 ISO20 110 26,9 x 1,6 NWM-641, TFP-6../010
EPA-8 / B / 25 ISO25 120 33,7 x 2,0 NWM-641, TFP-6../025
EPA-8 / B / 32 ISO32 130 42,4 x 2,0 NWM-641, TFP-6../025
EPA-8 / B / 40 ISO40 130 48,3 x 2,0 NWM-641, TFP-6../025
EPA-8 / B / 50 ISO50 180 60,3 x 2,0 NWM-641, TFP-6../025
EPA-8 / B / 65 ISO65 220 76,1 x 2,0 NWM-641, TFP-6../050
EPA-8 / B / 80 ISO80 260 88,9 x 2,3 NWM-641, TFP-6../050
DIN 11866 Series C / OD-Tube / ASME BPE
Order Code DN L [mm] Pipe Dxw suitable for
EPA-8 / C / 3/4" 3/4" 102 19,05 x 1,65 NWM-641, TFP-6../010
EPA-8 / C / 1" 1" 108 25,4 x 1,65 NWM-641, TFP-6../010
EPA-8 / C / 1 1/2" 1 1/2" 120,5 38,1 x 1,65 NWM-641, TFP-6../025
EPA-8 / C / 2" 2" 146 50,8 x 1,65 NWM-641, TFP-6../025
EPA-8 / C / 2 1/2" 2 1/2" 160 63,5 x 1,65 NWM-641, TFP-6../050
EPA-8 / C / 3" 3" 170 76,2 x 1,65 NWM-641, TFP-6../050
EPA-8 / C / 4" 4" 210 101,6 x 2,11 NWM-641, TFP-6../050
 DIN 11866 Series A / DIN 11850 Series 2
Order Code DN L [mm] Pipe Dxw suitable for
EPA-8 / A / 10 10 70 13 x 1,5 NWM-641, TFP-6.. / 010
EPA-8 / A / 15 15 70 19 x 1,5 NWM-641, TFP-6.. / 010
EPA-8 / A / 25 25 100 29 x 1,5 NWM-641, TFP-6.. / 025
EPA-8 / A / 32 32 110 35 x 1,5 NWM-641, TFP-6.. / 025
EPA-8 / A / 40 40 120 41 x 1,5 NWM-641, TFP-6.. / 025
EPA-8 / A / 50 50 160 53 x 1,5 NWM-641, TFP-6.. / 025
EPA-8 / A / 65 65 210 70 x 2,0 NWM-641, TFP-6.. / 050
EPA-8 / A / 80 80 260 85 x 2,0 NWM-641, TFP-6.. / 050
EPA-8 / A / 100 100 310 104 x 2,0 NWM-641, TFP-6.. / 050
PHARMadapt
EPA-18
PHARMadapt
EPA-8
Negele Messtechnik GmbH • Raiffeisenweg 7 • D-87743 Egg a. d. Günz • Telefon +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-0 • Fax +49 (0) 83 33 / 92 04-49
8
Order Code
Beispiel:
TFP-642 / 010 / A  /     M12    / MPU-4   / 0...100 °C / MPU-4 / 0...100 °C
(for PHARMadapt EPA-8, connecting head d=55 mm, non-sensitive design to vibrations)
(for PHARMadapt EPA-8, connecting head d=55 mm, 2xPt100, non-sensitive design to vibrations)
(for PHARMadapt EPA-8, like TFP-641.2, but higher connecting head and prepared for 2 x transmitter)
(for PHARMadapt EPA-8, head d=18 mm, electrical connection via M12-plug)
(for PHARMadapt EPA-8, head d=18 mm, electrical connection via 2,5m PTFE-cable; other lengths: see accessories)
(for PHARMadapt EPA-18, connecting head d=55 mm, non-sensitive design to vibrations)
(for PHARMadapt EPA-18, connecting head d=55 mm, 2 x Pt100, non-sensitive design to vibrations)
(for PHARMadapt EPA-18, like TFP-641.2, but higher connecting head and prepared for 2 x transmitter)
(for PHARMadapt EPA-18, head d=18 mm, electrical connection via M12-plug)
(for PHARMadapt EPA-18, head d=18 mm, electrical connection via 2,5 m PTFE-cable; other lengths: see accessories)
(Clamp ring for EPA-8, material 1.4301 bright)
(Clamp ring for EPA-18, material 1.4301 bright)
(TAG-number plate, material 1.4301, labeled according to customer preference)
Sensor length for TFP-6xx
010 10mm
025 25mm
050 50mm
Sensor length for TFP-8xx
020 20mm
050 50mm
Measurement Range 1. MPU (only for types with transmitter)
-10...40 °C not for MPU-LCD
0...50 °C
0...100 °C
0...150 °C
0...200 °C
xx...yy °C special range
Messumformer
X without
for TFP-641 und TFP-841
MPU-4 (programable)
MPU-4-EX with ATEX-certificate
MPU-10 Profibus PA
MPU-10-EX with ATEX-certificate
MPU-H HART-Protokoll
MPU-H-EX with ATEX-certificate
MPU-LCD with display
for TFP-661, TFP-681, TFP-861 and TFP-881
MPU-M
TFP-641
TFP-641.2
TFP-642
TFP-661
TFP-681
TFP-841
TFP-841.2
TFP-842
TFP-861
TFP-881
SRC-05
SRC-10
TAG
Electrical Connection for TFP-641 and TFP-841
PG cable entry M16x1,5
M12 M12-plug
Accuracy Class Pt100
A
1/3B
1/10B
Electrical Connection for TFP-641.2 and TFP-841.2
PG cable entry M16x1,5
2xPG 2x cable entry M16x1,5
2xM12 2x M12-plug
Electrical Connection for TFP-642 and TFP-842
M12 M12-plug
2xM12 2xM12-plug
1. Transmitter (only for TFP-642 and TFP-842!)
MPU-4 (programable)